(GOLDQUEST

‘ PROFESSIONAL BACKGROUND

\VERIFICATION SERVICES

CONFIDENTIAL BACKGROUND VERIFICATION REPORT

Name of the Candidate Dolly Verma Client Name HEALTHIUM MEDTECH LIMITED
Application ID GQ-HMLN-101 | Report Status Closed

Date of Birth NA Application Received 19-08-2025

Candidate Employee ID | 1211333 Insuff Cleared/Reopened | NA

Report Type FINAL Final Report Date 31-08-2025

Verification Purpose EMPLOYMENT | Overall Report Status GREEN

COMPONENT STATUS

REPORT COMPONENT INFORMATION SOURCE
COMPLETED DATE VERIFICATION STATUS
10TH STD Secretary NIL GREEN
GRADUATION Controller of Examinations 22-08-2025 GREEN
LATEST EMPLOYMENT 1 PF PORTAL 26-08-2025 GREEN
COURT VERIFICATION Palav Agarwal-Advocate 19-08-2025 GREEN
EX EMPLOYMENT 2 Ami Rughani 26-08-2025 GREEN
12TH STD Secretary 22-08-2025 GREEN
DIGITAL ADDRESS Rahul Patel 23-08-2025 GREEN

End of summary report

I -Major discrepancy

Legend:

-Minor discrepancy

I -Unable to verify

I -All clear

-Pending from source
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10TH STD

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Institution:

Board of High School And
Intermediate Education

Board of High School And
Intermediate Education

Name Of The Candidate: Dolly Verma Dolly Verma

Enroll No: 1672889 1672889

Degree: 10TH STD 10TH STD

Major: Secondary Secondary

Month And Year Of Passing: 2008 2008

Certification Issued Date: 30-05-2008 30-05-2008

Sl No: 0777830 0777830

Remarks: The following applicant details were verified by Secretary of Board of High School

And Intermediate Education found genuine, hence closing the check as GREEN
and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name: Secretary
Report Verified Date: 22-08-2025
Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN

No 293/154/172, 4th Floor, Outer Ring Road, Kadubeesanahalli, Marathahalli, Bangalore-560103 | https://bgvadmin.goldquestglobal.in

Page2/2



Annexure 1 (a)

vuifor form amm # fe ofreg & sfudrarmm ke
g This in o cortify that according 1o the Boand's record

S e S of Mrs.) VIDYA VERMA

7 i (and Mr) VERMA ' {

7 ol e ff (wliDse date of birth is) '

| 25TH APRIL NINETEEN HUNDRED - I '

v st wnf 2008 %1 wivpe * wn e "

has passed High Sehool Exammatan held m e following details -
{
v
1
{
i
i
'l
.
L]
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GRADUATION

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Institution:

Uttar Pradesh Technical University

Uttar Pradesh Technical University

Name Of The Candidate: Dolly Verma Dolly Verma

Enroll No: 102475037660 102475037660

Degree: Bachelor of Pharmacy Bachelor of Pharmacy

Major: Pharmacy Pharmacy

Month And Year Of Passing: 2014 2014

Certification Issued Date: 2014-07 2014-07

Sl No: 106798 106798

Remarks: The following applicant details were verified by Controller of Examinations of Uttar

Pradesh Technical University found genuine, hence closing the check as GREEN
and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Controller of Examinations

Report Verified Date:

22-08-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 2 (a)
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LATEST EMPLOYMENT 1

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Company:

TI Medical Pvt Ltd

Tl Medical Pvt Ltd

Name Of The Candidate: Dolly Verma Dolly Verma
Emp Code: DLO73 Not Disclosed
From: 16-08-2023 16-08-2023
Designation: District Manager Not Disclosed

Last Drawn Salary:

Not Provided

Not Disclosed

Reason For Leaving:

Not Applicable

Not Disclosed

Rehire Eligibility:

Not Applicable

Not Disclosed

Remarks:

The following applicant details were verified through PF Portal & found the name
of the Candidate, Father Name, Name of the Organisation, DOJ & Date of Exit.
found the employment as Genuine. hence closing the check as GREEN and the

same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name: PF PORTAL
Report Verified Date: 26-08-2025
Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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i SirfMadiam,
Warm Greotings from GoldCuest Global |1

Annexure 3 (a)

We are an Erployes Background Verification Crganization, We have been authorized te conduct Ex-Employment Verification on behalf of an dient onganization of your former Enployes Dolly Merma for employment purpeses,

Fallowing are e ditals pronided by the candidatis 1o an cogankzation, which we would request you b phase verlfy the details with yous comements in te HRfVertfier Inguts column.

m——m. ibstantiati hers]
Company Keme T1 Wechcad Pyt Lid
. Hamae Doty Werma
From [Date of joining) 00 LE-ALGLUST-30FS
To {Date of ExnRelieving) Please Provide
Dalgnation A2 the time of leaing the company): DHstrict WAANAGER
Employee Codey/iDyNo oLoT
SalaryCTC: Please Provide
Was iy position: PermanentTermporry  Consraciual Flease Provide
| Supervisor's Mame Please Prewide
Rt for Leding Pliiter Prenide
| Rehire Eligibility {If “H0" kindly continm the resson) [Piease fillin the relevant Information)
Eucit formafities complated: {Yes/No] [Flease fill in the refesant informatian)
cortirm sttached Relleving letter /document s suthenticate? Flaawe Brovide
Anvy Integrity | Disciplingny liswe during the smploymant tenurs? (I
“Yei" Plaase axplain bisfly} Ploase: explainfcommint belafly
Arvy Misapprapaiation of Fund 7 {If “Ves® Plasse sxplais briafly] Please euplainoomment beiefly
| DATA - BREACH of any kind
Arvy Important Poimt Apart from the Abowe if relevant in making right
hirieng Secision, Plaass lets us knaws
Nevified By | Name, Contact Number & O Fleate Provide
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Annexure 3 (b)

LAST
DATE OF DATE OF CONTRIB
LAN MEMBER ID Mame Father/Husband Name |Establishment Name JOINING EXIT UTION
100600433841 | MHBANDO1271760000011085 |D®**" v***" |RAMKANT VERMA LOTUS SURGICALS PVT LTD 2023-08-16 Jul-25
100600433841 | MHBANOOQ10730004572633 |D"**" v***" IRAMKANT VERMA CIPLALTD 2019-07-02 |2022-09-09
100600433841 |VDBRDOOEEI260000032802  |D**** v**** IRAMEKANT VERMA ALEMBIC PHARMACEUTICALS LTD  [2014-07-07 |2015-04-15
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COURT VERIFICATION

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS

Reference Number: GQ-HMLN-101 GQ-HMLN-101

Candidate Name: Dolly Verma Dolly Verma

Date Of Birth: 25-04-1993 25-04-1993

Father Name: Rama Kant Verma Rama Kant Verma

Address1: D/O Rama Kant Verma, Kh.No 117/5, D/O Rama Kant Verma, Kh.No 117/5,
1st floor, Street no 112, Block-B, Sant 1st floor, Street no 112, Block-B, Sant
nagar, Burari, North Delhi, Delhi - nagar, Burari, North Delhi, Delhi -
110084 110084

Remarks: Online Court Record Verification report duly stamped and signed by the Advocate
with comment on criminal record not found. Hence closing the check as GREEN
and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name: Palav Agarwal-Advocate

Report Verified Date: 19-08-2025

Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 4 (a)

PALAY AGARWAL

ADVOCATE AND LEGAL CONSULTANT
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14

COURT VERIFICATION REPORT

APPLICATION ID IEQ-HN].LN-H]I

NAME OF THE APPLICANT Drolly Verma

FATHER NAME Rama Kant Verma

DATE OF BIRTH 25-April-1993

ADDRESS OF THE APPLICANT D/ Rama Kant Verma, Kh. ™o 117/5, 1st floor, Street no 112, Block-B, Sant nagar,
Burari, North Delhi, Delhi - 110084

VERIFICATION STATUS Verified Clear

VERIFIED DATE 19-August-2025

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

CIVIL COURT VERIFICATION Verified Clear - Mo Records Found
SESSIONS COURT VERIFICATION Verified Clear - Mo Records Found
MAGISTRATE COURT VERIFICATION Verified Clear - Mo Records Found
HIGH COURT VERIFICATION Verified Clear - Mo Records Found
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA VERIFICATION Verified Clear - No Records Found
CONCLUSION:

As on the date of this search and as per the online lingation database there 1s no Civil or Criminal case mstituted against the Reference
Mumber raised before us. The information 15 sulyect to the search conducted within the Jurisdicriomal limits of the Address of the
Candidate provided. Hence, this information is subjective in nature

LAWYERS'S COMMENT:

As on the date of this search and as per the online litigation database there is no Civil or Criminal case instituted against the Reference
Mumber raised before us. The information is subject to the search conducted within the Jurisdictional limits of the Address of the
Candidate provided. Hence, this information is subjective in natore.

DISCIAIMER:

Proper due diligence has been conducted in retneval of the informaton as per the public records available. The informaton 15 pained on
the instruction of CLIENT and the undersigned is not liable for any ace of error, omission, deletion or non publication of records of the
concerned court. This information may not be treated as a Certificate.

Yours Truly

Ads Jp

(PALAV AGARWAL)
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14
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EX EMPLOYMENT 2

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Company: Micro Life Sciences Private Limited Micro Life Sciences Private Limited

Name Of The Candidate: Dolly Verma Dolly Verma

Emp Code: 25434 25434

From: 01-12-2022 01-12-2022

To: 08-08-2023 08-08-2023

Designation: Territory Sales Manager Territory Sales Manager

Last Drawn Salary: Not Provided CTC Rs. 611604/- P.A.

Reason For Leaving: Not Applicable Personal

Rehire Eligibility: Not Applicable Yes

Remarks: The above details were verified by Ami Rughani of Micro Life Sciences Private
Limited, found the employment as Genuine. Hence closing the check as Green
and the same is furnished as Annexure.

Information Source Name: Ami Rughani

Report Verified Date: 26-08-2025

Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 5 (a)

Diear SirfMasdam,

\réarm Greetings from GoldCGuest Globalll

W are an Employes Background Verification Organisation, We have been autherized to oonduct Ex-Empdoyment Verification on behalf of an dient crpaniztion of your former Employves Dolly Venma for emplyment pumoses,
Following are the detzis provided by the condidate to an ogandzation, which we would request you o phesse vexify the detalls with your comments in the HR Verifler Inputs column.

Campamy Mama Migro Life Sclences Privale Limsted
Candidaba Name Doty Varma

From {Date of Joining) 01 Dwecembor 2072

To {Dabe of ExdRabevingl 08 August 2023

Dasigration (A1 1he ima of leang e company s Termilory Sales Manasfed

Emitloyss CodadiiMo 25434

SalangCTE Please Provida

Waiars s posion. Permanent Temporary/ Contractual Please Provide

| Supervrsor's Name Please Provide

Reason for Leavng Fianse Provide

Feehine EBgibsry (il "NO" kindty confirm i reason) (Fiease Bl in e 1)
Estil fenmnadibes. compieted: (Yies/Na) i Bl in the |
Kindty confiem attached Relisang botter idocument is suthanscale? Plaase Provide

| Any Integrity  Discipiinary iasus during the smpioyment tsnure? {if “Yes” Please sxpinin briefly) Plassa oxplancommant brgfly

Any Misappropriation of Fund 7 (If "Yea™ Plaase axplain briefiy) Plobsa explanyconmmant binslly
DATA — BREACH of ary kind

Any Impartant Pednt Apart from the Abeve if relevant in making right hiring decision, Ploass lets us knew;

Verdhed By { Name, Contact Humb-er & Designation) Planse Provide
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Annexure 5 (b)

st T M,
et G riagn Frivm Goidgrreul Globall!

e e Dpiiywee Bickjrourad Werle alon Orgamnabin We baee bees sulhinbed Do cardut | La-{ mpbipreed Vel abon on Sehall ol o (beel sepiraratoen of pour Rewar [mglopes Dolly Veema b eopanment purpate.
e arw thar it proveided by the Candicate (0 an Woguncacen, whith e eeeld nequett you 1o plrune verfy e decalh with o commests @ She HR Werillew 1npots column.

Company Mama Priwate Mkra Life Sciencen #ve. Lid.
ardiiuin Mams Cigdly Varma Doty Werma

Faos (iate ol Jolalag) 01 Datember 2027 Ol Dt 3827

[T [Gaim of Exi/Rstinng] i S 1923 S4hug 2050

[ Cunlarimon [a¢ tha tims of laving 1he ompany]: Barrioey Saiey Wansger

Employes CodarlDyia 259434 I344

| Sty ETE: Fiease Provide EFE i, AL1504T- BA

Waza thig pureiion: rrual Plegri Provids

Suparvncrs Hame Fiaane Frovids .

Raseon for Lasving Pibans ool
| Feaye Al in the

Ramdie ERgibibny [if "HO™ bindly (onSim e (E8s0n i ko] Wik
[Pl Al b the

Exil M plitia Covnplited ! (el ratirvaivl il mation) ¥

| ety coaflr amt ot Aaasing tnes pmant s Sullairoaia’ s

Ravy Pntequeity | (Haciplinary Tsues dering the employmest tenure? (11 ~Te1” Ploats sxplan hriefly] [

Any HI riatize of Fund ¥ I “¥es~ Plsass sxplain briefly) Na

DATA - BREADH of aey kind [

Ay Erportand Polnt Apart from the Above W rebivant bs ekl dght Biring deckien, Pleace 1614 s inow: -

‘wirfiosd By { Farrw, Conkacl Ramber & Omigeation) A Bughinnd
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12TH STD

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Institution:

Board of Intermediate Education

Board of Intermediate Education

Name Of The Candidate: Dolly Verma Dolly Verma

Enroll No: 0832991 0832991

Degree: 12TH STD 12TH STD

Major: Intermediate Intermediate

Month And Year Of Passing: 2010 2010

Sl No: 0324155 0324155

Remarks: The following applicant details were verified by Secretary of Board of Intermediate

Education found genuine, hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is

furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name: Secretary
Report Verified Date: 22-08-2025
Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 6 (a)

WA (Sr. No.)  62/1076/09655

0324155

Intermediate Examination - 2010

yarts fogm = & s ofiee &
This & to centify that according o the Board's record o DOLLY VERMA

HTEA NIET -ﬂﬂiﬂimn-mughh:r ofMrs.)  VIDYA
T  (and Mr.)

Al T 10vo Wt pevhifdve ot ofie P Rergar adivi A k. -
has passed Intermediate Exarhination held in March/April-2010 according to the following details -

¢ opled subjects) :

il;l'[n ﬂ]‘u m

a4 (Division) -
o= (School ' C

Fi

tre) - G NANAK ACADEMY GIRLS | € FAIZABAD

- -
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DIGITAL ADDRESS

candidate is residing at the provided address since birth to till date, hence closing

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS
Applicant Name: Dolly Verma Dolly Verma

Application Id: GQ-HMLN-101 GQ-HMLN-101

Employee Id: 1211333 1211333

Remarks: Visited the given address, Met Rahul Patel (Brother), who confirmed that the

the check as green and the same is furnished as Annexure.

Information Source Name: Rahul Patel
Report Verified Date: 23-08-2025
Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 7 (a)

FPROFESSIOMAL BACKGROUND
WERIFICATION

UEST

SERWYWICES

Full Name of The Candidate

Dolly Verma

Date of Verification

23-08-25

Address as provided by the candidate

L/23, Saryu Vihar Colony, Varzeergan), Ayodhaya, Uttar
Pradesh - 224001

Does physically verified address match with the above?

Yes
(Yes or No)
Verifier remarks if the address do not match (Leave the NA
column black if the address matches)
Mode of communication (Verbal / Written ) Written
Mame of the Respondent Rahul Patel

Relationship with the candidate

Cousin Brother

Mumber of Years at present residence

Birth To Till Date

Status {Ownership/Rental/Hostel/PG) Crwned
Details of Address proof Verified MA

If the candidate’s residence is locked, has the address NA
been confirmed with neighbors?(Yes / No ) ;
Mature of Location Middle Class

Prominent Landmark in 1KM radius (Mandatory)

Hotel dev Inn

Mearby Police Station (Mandatory)

Faizabad City Police Station

Any Comment regarding the wverification

Venfied

Mame and signature of representative with date

SHiv, 23-08-25

Signature of Respondent

Rahul
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Annexure 7 (b)

Wi 1 i “"h _

--.if m‘l

-I\.."'I i

3 : - P .'1‘ ‘.',L\ 'h‘iﬂ"? &&Mﬁ' ﬁllﬁ-F‘;‘-H;:an;rn
o~ Fatzabad Uttar Pradesh, India

: 51‘?: L22, Saryu Vihar Colony, Faizabad, Uttar Pradesh 224001, India
b Lat 26.773664° Long 82.154529°

el | 23/08/2025 09:06 AM GMT +05:30

¥
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Annexure 7 (c)

i‘:ﬁ GPS Map Camera |

Ayodhya, Uttar Pradesh, India
} 239, Fatehganj Devkali Rd, Gayatri Puram, Ayodhya, Uttar Pradesh
W 224001, India
Lat 26.771414° Long 82.154867°
s 23/08/2025 09:09 AM GMT +05:30

No 293/154/172, 4th Floor, Outer Ring Road, Kadubeesanahalli, Marathahalli, Bangalore-560103 | https://bgvadmin.goldquestglobal.in Page 19/19




Annexure 7 (d)

+91 84480 36522 [ '3 o

Hi Dolly Verma,
Greetings from GoldQuest Global.

This is regarding your address verification on behalf of
Healthium Medtech Limited

Whether our field executive has visited your address

physically?
Are you staying in the above house?

Kindhy confirm as "Yes', if both the statements are correct

Please confirm the house phote 1200
2 unread messages

This my house but | m working in delhi

Yes excutive has visited
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Disclaimer

This report is confidential and is meant for the exclusive use of the Client. This report has been prepared solely for the
purpose set out pursuant to our letter of engagement (LoE)/Agreement signed with you and is not to be used for any other
purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on the
information purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on

the information responsible for employment decisions based on the information provided in this report.

End of detail report
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